

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 4790-4791/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 & 19/05/2010 in
DBCSA No. 300/2010 & SBCWP No. 15296/2009 & AN No. 32316/2010 &
AN No. 32319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMPTRROLLER AND AUDITOR GEN OF INDIA&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SEC.,GOVT.OF RAJ & ORS Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 18/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief, as
also on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable
four weeks hence.

Let the matter be listed on the
returnable date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master