

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977-8978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in DBCSA No.300/2010 & SBCWP No.15296/2009 & AN No. 32316/2010 & AN No.32319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GEN OF INDIA&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SEC.,GOVT.OF RAJ & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :              HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
                            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
                                    Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar, Adv.  
                                    Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos.16 to 19 and that he has also received Vakalatnama from the said respondents. Leave is given to the said respondents to file their counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks after the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)      (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master              Court Master