

N

ITEM NO.5
XV

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977-8978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in A.Nos. 32316 and 32319/2010 in DBCSA(W) No. 300/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMPROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 570-572 of 2013
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mrs. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file the rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, put up after six weeks.

TP (C) No. 570-572 of 2013 is tagged with these petitions.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|