

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977-8978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in DBCSA No. 300/2010 & SBCW

P No. 15296/2009 & AN No. 32316/2010 & AN No. 32319/2010 of The HIGH COURT

OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMPROLLER AND AUDITOR GEN OF INDIA&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SEC.,GOVT.OF RAJ & ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.7.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file the rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, put up after six weeks.

TP (C) No. 570-572 of 2013 is tagged with these petitions."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR