

b
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977-8978/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in SBCWP No.15296/2009,
DBCSA No.300/2010,AN No.32316/2010,AN No.32319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GEN OF INDIA&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SEC.,GOVT.OF RAJ & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 570-572 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG
 Col. R. Bala,Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi M.,Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG, State of Rajasthan
 Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

 Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

 Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
 Mrs. Monika Sharma,Adv.
 Mrs. S. Mittal,Adv.
 Dr. Parikshit,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.

 Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day for final
disposal.

We are informed by Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG for the State of
Rajasthan, that few matters relating to the same issue are
pending before the High Court of Rajasthan. Pendency of these
matters will not stand in the way of the High Court in disposing
of the matters pending before it.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|