

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 8977-8978/2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INERLOCUORY APPLICAION NOS. 3-4
(Application for impleadment as a party respondent)

COMPROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SECRETARY GOVT. OF RAJ & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

We are informed by Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG for the State of Rajasthan, that few matters relating to the same issue are pending before the High Court of Rajasthan. Pendency of these matters will not stand in the way of the High Court in disposing of the matters pending before it."

It is submitted that there are total 19 respondents. Mr. Irshad Ahmad and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3, 12, 14, 16 to 19 and has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same have already included in the paper books. Service is complete in respect of all the remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Devasish Bharuka, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/b/off report