

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8977-8978/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/08/2010 in AN No. 32316/2010 10/08/2010 in AN No. 32319/2010 10/08/2010 in DBCSA No. 300/2010 10/08/2010 in SBCWP No. 15296/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMPROLLER AND AUDITOR GEN OF INDIA&amp;ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL FINANCE SEC.,GOVT.OF RAJ &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 570-572/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Av.  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Digitally signed by Renuka  
Sadana

Date: 2016.02.01 17:34:32

IST

Reason: SIGNED BY

NARENDRA PRASAD, C.M.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

1

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER